
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2530
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30th NOVEMBER, 2016


CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES


No.  2530    SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:


     Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)    the details of the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under his
 Ministry including National Buildings Construction Corporation (NBCC) engaged in construction of residential units;

(b) whether the Government have reviewed the performance of the

 PSUs during the last three years;

( c) If so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to give more positive role to the

 PSUs including NBCC in the construction sector in the coming years;

 and

(e)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) :NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED formerly known as National Buildings

Construction Corporation Limited is a Government of India

Navratna Enterprise under the Ministry of Urban

Development which is involved in construction of residential

projects.
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(b)&(c): The performance of NBCC (India) Limited is reviewed regularly on the basis of criteria prescribed by the Government from time to time.


(d)&(e) : NBCC (India) Limited is involved in various flagship schemes of the Government like Swacch Bharat Mission, Namami Gange, Housing for ALL-2022 and specialized projects like Border Fencing, Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), etc. Besides, the company has also been involved in project re-development of General Pool Residential Accommodation (GPRA) at New Moti Bagh and ongoing project at East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi.
Recently, the redevelopment of GPRA colonies at Netaji Nagar, Sarojini Nagar and Nauroji Nagar in New Delhi has been entrusted to NBCC (India) Limited.
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